

6 CS 623/21
BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE Vs.
MINKAL ANAND AND OTHERS

12/08/2022

Present: Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request, matter is adjourned for furnishing fresh
address of defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 12/08/2022