

10 CS 623/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC
RESEARCH CENTRE Vs. MINKAL ANAND AND OTHERS

24.03.2026

Pr. Ms. Sujata Rao Ayde, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith AR of the plaintiff.

None for the defendant (Defence of the defendant already
struck off vide order dt. 10.12.2024).

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff. Be
taken on record.

AR of the plaintiff has been examined in chief as PW-1
and discharged. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that she does
not wish to examine any other witness. PE stands closed.

Re-notify the matter for final arguments on **10.04.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/24.03.2026