

15 CS 623/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. MINKAL ANAND AND OTHERS

26.09.2025

Pr. Ms. Aameen Bibi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

An application for substitution of AR filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Re-notify for reply/arguments on the aforementioned application on 01.12.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/26.09.2025