

18 CS 623/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. MINKAL ANAND AND OTHERS

10.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sujata Rao Ayde, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant (defence already struck off
vide order dt. 10.12.2024).

Part final arguments heard.

Renotify the matter for further final arguments on
15.05.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/10.04.2026