

13.08.2026

Pr. Sh. Dinesh Srivastava and Ms. Parinita Rout, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant along with appellant.

Sh. Munish Chhoker and Ms. Jyoti Verma, Ld. Counsels
for respondent along with respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not wish
to file reply and will address arguments straightaway.

Part arguments heard.

Re-notify the matter for further arguments on instant
appeal on 09.09.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.08.2026